

Date: 8th August, 2026

The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>	The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>
Symbol - DOLLAR	Scrip Code :541403

Dear Sir(s),

Reg : SEBI circular dated 30th January, 2026 on Ease of Doing Investment – Special Window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of physical Securities (4th Reminder)

In compliance to the SEBI circular no. HO/38/13/11(2)2026- MIRSD POD/ I/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, we have published an advertisement for 4th Reminder for lodgement/ re-lodgment of physical shares by the shareholders in the Newspaper papers in Business Standard (English) and Ekdin (Bengali) on 8th August, 2026 and copies of the same are enclosed for your reference and record.

Please note that the aforesaid Notice has also been uploaded on the website of the Company at www.dollarglobal.in

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

For Dollar Industries Limited


Abhishek Mishra

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above



DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

(AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION)

Regd. Office Om Tower 15th Floor 32 J. L. Nehru Road Kolkata 700071 India
+ 91 33 2288 4064-66 +91 33 2288 4063 care@dollarglobal.in dollarglobal.in

CIN NO. : L17299WB1993PLC058969

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	3,678	1,658	4,358	22,620
2.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	536	(2,650)	886	1,774
3.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	536	(2,650)	886	1,750
4.	Net Profit(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	381	(2,379)	801	1,586
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	358	(2,757)	772	1,139
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs.2 each)				754
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				19,221
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2 each)				
	- Basic (Rs.)	1.01	(6.31)	2.12	4.21
	- Diluted (Rs.)	1.01	(6.31)	2.12	4.21

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results and the Extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the Meeting held on 7th August, 2026. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's website, www.rossellindia.com.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 7th August, 2026



ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED
N. K. Khurana
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 00123297)

DOLLAR	
WEAR THE CHANGE DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED	
CIN: L17299WB1993PLC058969	
Registered Office: 'Om Tower', 15th Floor, 32 J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata-700071	
Phone No.: 033-2284064-66 Fax No.: 033-2284063	
Website: www.dollarglobal.in E-mail: investors@dollarglobal.in	
NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS FOR FRESH LODGEMENT / RE-LODGE	
MENT FOR TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES (4 th Reminder)	
In view of new SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)/2026-MIRSD-POD/I/3750/2026 dated 30 th January, 2026, Notice to Shareholders is hereby given that, for ease of doing Investment an another Special Window for Transfer and dematerialisation of physical Securities has been opened for fresh lodgment of shares sold/purchased & executed before 1 st April, 2019 and also for re-lodgment of Transfer requests of Physical shares originally lodged prior to 1 st April, 2019 and which were rejected/returned/not attended to due to deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise.	
The aforesaid Special window was opened from 5 th February, 2026 and will remain open till 4 th February, 2027 and all such transfers shall be processed and would be mandatorily credited to the transferee(s) in demat mode only and shall be under lock in period of 1(one) year from the date of registration by the RTA/ Company and shall not be transferred/pledged during the said lock-in period.	
Since the transferred shares will be issued only in demat mode once all the documents are found in order by the Company / RTA, the transferee(s) must have a demat account and submit the following documents viz: (a) Original share certificates (b) Transfer Deed executed prior to April 01, 2019 (c) Proof of purchase (d) KYC Documents (e) Latest client Master List (CML) not older than 2 months duly attested by DP & f) Undertaking cum Indemnity as per prescribed format available in website of the Company) while lodging the documents for transfer with the Company/RTA.	
Eligible shareholder(s) are requested to contact the Company or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) viz. Niche Technologies Private Limited. at e-mail id nichechpl@nichechpl.com or their office address at 3A Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata 700 017. Tel. 033-2280 6616 / 17 / 18 or the Company at investors@dollarglobal.in for further assistance.	
For Dollar Industries Limited Sd/- Abhishek Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	
Place: Kolkata Date: 07-08-2026	

NOMURA				
NOMURA CAPITAL (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED				
Ceejay House, Level 11, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018. CIN: U67190MH2009FTC194618				
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(₹ in million)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	559.9	665.0	2,055.3
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	291.0	384.2	717.6
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	291.0	384.2	717.6
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	216.0	286.0	529.4
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	216.0	286.0	529.3
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,300.0	1,300.0	1,300.0
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	8,869.2	8,394.4	8,650.6
8	Securities Premium Account	3,247.9	3,247.9	3,247.9
9	Net worth	10,169.2	9,694.4	9,950.6
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	9,829.3	8,814.0	10,721.5
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	–	–	–
12	Debt Equity Ratio (%)	96.88%	91.25%	108.00%
13	Earnings per equity share* (Face Value ₹10/- per share)			
	1. Basic:	1.66	2.20	4.07
	2. Diluted:	1.66	2.20	4.07
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	–	–	–
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	–	–	–

*EPS is not annualised for interim period

Note:

a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 07, 2026. The auditors have issued unmodified conclusion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and the company's website (<https://www.nomuraholdings.com/company/group/asia/ncipl.html>).

c) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.

d) Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable as the company is an NBFC.

Date : August 07, 2026
Place : Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Nomura Capital (India) Private Limited
Sd/-
Saurabh Banglani
Whole Time Director
DIN : 10497938

Sai	
Make it better together	
CIN: L24110TG1999PLC030970	
Plot No. DS-7, IKP Knowledge Park, Turkapally (V), Shameerpet Mandal, Medchal-Malkajigiri (Dist), Hyderabad -500078, Telangana, India.	
T: +91 40 6815 6000 F: +91 40 6815 6199 E: investors@sailife.com W: www.sailife.com	
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026	
The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 06, 2026, approved the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company, for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.	
The results, along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at https://www.sailife.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.	
By the order of the Board For Sai Life Sciences Limited	
Sd/- Krishna Kanumuri Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00064614	
Date: August 08, 2026 Place: Hyderabad	
For more information, please scan: 	

G	
GWELD SEAL OF TRUST	
GEE LIMITED	
CIN: L99999MH1960PLC011879	
Registered Office: Plot No. E -1, Road No. 7, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane – 400604	
Website: http://www.geelimited.com , E-mail: shares@geelimited.com , Tel no. 83088 40280.	
Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026	
In compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Board of the Directors of Gee Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on Thursday, August 06, 2026 approved the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026 ("results").	
The results along with the Limited Review Report by M/s. SAPD & Associates, Statutory Auditor of the Company are available on the website of the Company at http://www.geelimited.com and on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com .	
In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:	
	
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GEE LIMITED Sd/- Mr. Umesh Agarwal Joint Managing Director DIN:01209962	
Place : Kalyan Date : 06/08/2026	

AG VENTURES LIMITED									
(Formerly Known as Oriental Carbon & Chemicals Limited)									
CIN : L64990UW1978PLC249903									
Regd. Office :14th Floor, Tower-B, World Trade Tower, Plot No. C-1, Noida Sector 16,Gautam Buddha Nagar – 201301, Uttar Pradesh, India									
Email: investors@agventures.co.in ; Web: www.agventuresltd.com									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30' 2026									
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	2,599.67	45.79	227.02	2,573.86	4,905.17	2,521.87	2,089.97	10,721.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	2,367.49	(151.54)	63.77	5.44	2,487.67	22.35	226.68	603.00
3	Exceptional Items- Profit/(Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	2,367.49	(151.54)	63.77	5.44	2,487.67	22.35	226.68	603.00
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2,027.23	(61.63)	254.52	319.75	2,120.51	56.52	378.55	750.28
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)}	2,025.16	(71.00)	254.52	248.10	2,120.51	56.52	378.55	750.28
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	24,576.76	-	-	-	26,078.49
9	Earnings per equity shares (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised except for the year end)								
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	20.29	(0.62)	2.55	3.20	20.76	(0.02)	3.17	5.08

Notes :

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on Aug 07' 2026.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30' 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.agventuresltd.com and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response Code given below.

AG Ventures Website



BSE Website QR Code



Place : Noida
Date : August 07, 2026

By Order of the Board of Directors
(Arvind Goenka)
Chairman
DIN : 00135653



SAKSOFT

your digital transformation partner

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2nd Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.

Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Income from operations	24,861.86	24,884.50	24,907.45	100,719.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	4,257.56	4,731.57	4,303.45	18,451.34
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	4,257.56	4,731.57	4,303.45	17,964.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,929.20	3,593.09	3,234.79	13,326.98
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and Equity Share capital*	3,569.02	4,517.69	4,662.61	16,684.07
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	1,285.46	1,278.39	1,274.83	1,278.39
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.28	2.81	2.54	10.42
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.24	2.76	2.47	10.19

Notes :

1. Key Standalone financial information

Income from operations	12,158.16	11,784.45	12,546.68	49,262.57
Profit/ (Loss) before tax	3,275.49	2,102.28	2,456.07	9,833.68
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	2,525.79	1,592.19	1,883.07	7,462.59

*Net of shares held in Saksoft Employees Welfare Trust

1. The unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on August 07, 2026 and have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

2. The Government of India has consolidated multiple existing labour legislations effective 21st November 2025 into a unified framework comprising four Labour Codes collectively referred to as the 'New Labour Codes'. The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact of these changes, taking into consideration the best information available read with the FAQs released by Ministry of Labour & Employment and Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. The New Labour Codes has resulted in estimated one time increase in provision for employee benefits of the Group amounting to Rs.486.45 lakhs and the same has been recognized as an exceptional item in the year ended 31 March 2026. The Group continues to monitor developments on the rules to be notified by regulatory authorities, including clarifications/additional guidance from authorities and will continue to assess the accounting implications basis such developments/guidance.

3. The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 8th August 2025, approved a composite Scheme of Amalgamation Scheme in the form of a Merger, whereby its wholly owned subsidiary, Augmento Labs Private Limited, is sought to be Merged with Saksoft Limited (the parent) subject to necessary approvals to be obtained in this regard. The Appointed Date as per the Scheme is 1st April 2026. There is no impact of the proposed Merger in the above Financial Results.

4. The results for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2025 which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Aditya Krishna

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai

Date: August 07, 2026



